## 2023006986 00032

FORSYTH COUNTY NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$37.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 03/06/2023 11:28:35 AM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: ANGELA BOOE, DPTY

BK: RE 3743 PG: 832 - 834

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise rax.	Ψ37.00					
Parcel ID:	6836-02-8669.000					
Mail/Box to:	Ingle Law, PLLC, 8512 US Highway 158, Stokesdale, NC 27357					
Prepared by:	Ingle Law, PLLC, 8512 US Highway 158, Stokesdale, NC 27357					
Brief						
description						
for the Index:						
THIS	GENERAL WARRANTY DEED ("Deed") is mad					
	GRANTOR	GRANTEE				
		The Do School A NC Non-Profit Corporation				
Ronald H. Briston	and wife,	1445 Underwood Avenue				
Margaret J. Bristo		Winston-Salem, NC 27105				
123 Mayfair Drive						
Winston-Salem, N						
,						
includes the abo neuter, as requir FOR V Grantor by this condominium w	ALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid by Grant Deed does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convnit in the City of Winston-Salem, Wand more particularly described as follows (the	ee, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ey to Grantee, in fee simple, all that certain lot, parcel of land or vinston  Township, Forsyth  County, e "Property"):				
		tor by instrument recorded in Book <u>1660</u> page <u>3834</u> . not include the primary residence of a Grantor.				

Page 1 of 2

\$ 37.00

Excise Tax:

Submitted electronically by "Ingle Law, PLLC" in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

		_ page		
or is seized of cetable and f	the Pr	operty in clear of a	fee simp ll encuml	orances, and Grantor shall warrant
executed thi	s North	Carolina	a General	Warranty Deed, if an entity by its
	By:_ Nan	ne:	e	
	1101			
21M	Nan	ne:		
rsyth Gu	Little earw of t	Torsu	Aff R	M
day of	esented	and ider	ntified the	20 <u>23</u> each acknowledging to me erein (if any):
Notary My con	U) V (I) Public amissio	(Official n expires	Signatur	<u>Mion</u> 40-27-2025
	executed this expectation and find the executed this executed this expectation and the executed this executed this expectation and the executed this expectation are expectation.	executed this North  Ent  By:_ Nan Title  Reyth  Gay of day of Capacity represented	executed this North Carolina  Entity Nam  By: Name: Title:  By: Name: Title:  A Notary of the above of apacity represented and ider	executed this North Carolina General  Entity Name  By: Name: Title:  Name: Title:

Book 3743 Page 834

## Exhibit "A"

All those certain lots of land lying and situated and being in the County of Forsyth and State of North Carolina, Winston Township, in or near the City of Winston-Salem, North Carolina and being Lot No. 7, Block "F" on plat of land formerly owned by City of Winston-Salem and others and known as part of the W.F. Snipes Estate, as surveyed and platted by J.W. Pugh, plat of which is on record in Forsyth County, Register of Deeds Office, in Plat Book 3, Page 32 to which said reference is hereby made for a more perfect and complete description by metes and bounds.

Also being known and designated as Lot 7, Block 943, Forsyth County Tax Maps.